Morgan Lewis

Russell M. Blau Brett P. Ferenchak Trina Kwon

russell.blau@morganlewis.com brett.ferenchak@morganlewis.com trina.kwon@morganlewis.com

November 23, 2022

<u>Via eFiling</u>

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen, Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 East Capitol Avenue Capitol Building, 1st Floor Pierre, SD 57501

RE: <u>Docket No. TC22-055</u> Application of BIF IV Intrepid OpCo LLC for a Certificate of Authority to Provide Resold and Facilities-Based Local Exchange and Interexchange Telecommunications Services in the State of South Dakota

NOTICE OF APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Dear Executive Director Van Gerpen:

Enclosed for filing is BIF IV Intrepid OpCo LLC's Notice of Application provided as <u>Attachment A</u>, along with a Certificate of Service reflecting service of the Notice of Application on the certificated local exchange carriers in BIF IV Intrepid OpCo LLC's proposed service area provided as <u>Attachment B</u>.

Should you have any questions concerning this filing, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (202) 739-3000.

Respectfully submitted,

Brett P Ferenchate

Russell M. Blau Brett P. Ferenchak Trina Kwon

Counsel for BIF IV Intrepid OpCo LLC

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20004 United States

